City of Sweet Home 9th Ave Waterline Replacement Project Bid Tabulation

			Wildis	h Construction Co	ML Hou	ck Construction Co	Pacif	ic Excavation, Inc*	Jesse Rodr	iguez Construction, LLC*	North	Santiam Paving Co	Trench	Line Excavation, Inc*
		APPROX.												
ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH BID UNIT PRICE	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1 Mobilization, Cleanup, Traffic & Erosion Control	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$116,800.00	\$116,800.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$97,542.41	\$97,542.41
			Mobilization	\$105,000.00		\$116,800.00		\$160,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$135,000.00		\$97,542.41
Bid Schedule A. 9th Avenue, Grape Street, Catalpa Street														
2 4" AWWA C900 PVC	LF	640	\$72.00	\$46,080.00	\$58.00	\$37,120.00	\$64.00	\$40,960.00	\$75.00	\$48,000.00	\$68.50	\$43,840.00	\$52.94	\$33,881.60
3 4" Fittings, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,585.00	\$9,585.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,960.00	\$7,960.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,605.27	\$6,605.27
4 6" Fittings, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,158.00	\$8,158.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,656.00	\$5,656.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,897.64	\$5,897.64
5 8" AWWA C900 PVC	LF	1460	\$86.00	\$125,560.00	\$80.00	\$116,800.00	\$68.00	\$99,280.00	\$99.00	\$144,540.00	\$75.00	\$109,500.00	\$73.53	\$107,353.80
6 8" Fittings, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,975.00	\$32,975.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$34,654.00	\$34,654.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$25,865.93	\$25,865.93
7 1" AWWA C904 PEX Meter Service - Short Side	EA	22	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,495.00	\$32,890.00	\$1,725.00	\$37,950.00	\$1,495.00	\$32,890.00	\$1,960.00	\$43,120.00	\$1,873.32	\$41,213.04
8 1" AWWA C904 PEX Meter Service - Long Side	EA	27	\$3,200.00	\$86,400.00	\$2,175.00	\$58,725.00	\$2,160.00	\$58,320.00	\$1,895.00	\$51,165.00	\$2,750.00	\$74,250.00	\$2,320.58	\$62,655.66
9 Fire Hydrant Assembly (inc. Tee to hydrant)	EA	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,315.00	\$16,630.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,644.55	\$17,289.10
10 Connect to Existing	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,320.00	\$9,280.00	\$946.00	\$3,784.00	\$3,795.00	\$15,180.00	\$5,150.00	\$20,600.00	\$3,266.73	\$13,066.92
11 Manhole Raise	EA	13	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00	\$255.00	\$3,315.00	\$335.00	\$4,355.00	\$975.00	\$12,675.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$674.44	\$8,767.72
12 Valve Can Raise	EA	4	\$745.00	\$2,980.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$307.00	\$1,228.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$633.35	\$2,533.40
13 ADA Ramp Replace	EA	6	\$10,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$6,690.00	\$40,140.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$7,900.00	\$47,400.00	\$14,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$6,237.82	\$37,426.92
14 Sidewalk and Curb Replacement	LF	160	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$192.25	\$30,760.00	\$132.00	\$21,120.00	\$136.00	\$21,760.00	\$208.00	\$33,280.00	\$145.43	\$23,268.80
15 Trench - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	410	\$248.00	\$101,680.00	\$175.50	\$71,955.00	\$258.00	\$105,780.00	\$155.00	\$63,550.00	\$155.00	\$63,550.00	\$134.86	\$55,292.60
16 Overlay - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	855	\$168.00	\$143,640.00	\$158.25	\$135,303.75	\$137.00	\$117,135.00	\$137.00	\$117,135.00	\$161.00	\$137,655.00	\$135.56	\$115,903.80
17 Driveways - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	15	\$570.00	\$8,550.00	\$335.00	\$5,025.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$437.96	\$6,569.40
18 Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,731.26	\$2,731.26
			Sch A Subtotal	\$780,390.00	. ,	\$614,039.75	. ,	\$581,662.00		\$628,040.00	. ,	\$717,140.00		\$566,322.86
Bid Schedule B. 8th Avenue, Birch Street, Alder Street			I	. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,		. ,
19 6" AWWA C900 PVC	LF	380	\$76.00	\$28,880.00	\$60.25	\$22,895.00	\$61.00	\$23,180.00	\$87.00	\$33,060.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$62.72	\$23,833.60
20 6" Fittings, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,346.00	\$2,346.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,599.42	\$1,599.42
21 8" AWWA C900 PVC	LF	1285	\$90.00	\$115,650.00	\$80.00	\$102,800.00	\$75.00	\$96,375.00	\$99.00	\$127,215.00	\$98.60	\$126,701.00	\$77.78	\$99,947.30
22 8" Fittings, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,610.00	\$24,610.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$23,858.00	\$23,858.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00		\$19,575.94
23 10" AWWA C900 PVC	LF	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$117.00	\$1,755.00	\$189.00	\$2,835.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$181.00	\$2,715.00	\$292.44	\$4,386.60
24 10" Fitting, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,459.00	\$5,459.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,865.27	\$3,865.27
25 1" AWWA C904 PEX Meter Service - Short Side	EA	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,395.00	\$9,765.00	\$1,840.00	\$12,880.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$2,050.00	\$14,350.00	\$1,946.87	\$13,628.09
26 1" AWWA C904 PEX Meter Service - Long Side	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,025.00	\$26,325.00	\$2,470.00	\$32,110.00	\$1,895.00	\$24,635.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,316.49	\$30,114.37
27 Connect to Existing	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,094.11	\$12,376.44
28 Manhole Raise	EA	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$953.72	\$2,861.16
29 Valve Can Raise	EA	2	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$307.00	\$614.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$524.11	\$1,048.22
30 Catchbasin Installation	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,668.12	\$1,668.12
31 ADA Ramp Replace	EA	3	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,690.00	\$20,070.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,223.46	\$21,670.38
32 Sidewalk and Curb Replacement	LF	40	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	\$192.25	\$7,690.00	\$132.00	\$5,280.00	\$136.00	\$5,440.00	\$255.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.38	\$6,015.20
33 Trench - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	235	\$198.00	\$46,530.00	\$175.50	\$41,242.50					\$155.00			\$36,873.85
34 Overlay - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	325	\$172.00	\$55,900.00	\$158.25	\$51,431.25	\$137.00		\$137.00	\$44,525.00	\$161.00	\$52,325.00	\$139.87	\$45,457.75
35 Driveways - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	20	\$520.00	\$10,400.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$410.41	\$8,208.20
36 Birch Street Grind	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00	\$14,960.00	\$14,960.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,930.37	\$16,930.37
			Sch B Subtotal	\$468,050.00		\$349,628.75		\$385,179.00		\$394,258.00		\$430,756.00		\$350,060.28
Bid Schedule B. 8th Avenue Alder Street Paving Overlay A	dditive /	Alternate						,						,
37 Overlay - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	225	\$185.00	\$41,625.00	\$135.00	\$30,375.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$134.00	\$30,150.00	\$161.00	\$36,225.00	\$142.52	\$32,067.00
38 Driveways - Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$360.00		\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$410.41	\$8,208.20
39 Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$1,638.75
40 Manhole Raise	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$417.00		\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$2,533.42
41 Valve Can Raise	EA	3	\$745.00	\$2,235.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$343.00	\$1,029.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$633.60	\$1,900.80
	-	litive Alte	rnate Subtotal	\$64,760.00		\$41,890.00		\$43,773.00		\$41,515.00		\$56,940.00		\$46,348.17
	Total fo	or Mobiliza	ation + Sch A	\$885,390.00	1	\$730,839.75	1	\$741,662.00	1	\$693,040.00	T I	\$852,140.00	Ī	\$663,865.27
			Sch A + Sch B		l	\$1,080,468.50	i	\$1 126 841 00		\$1,087,298,00	t	\$1 282 896 00	4	\$1,013,925,55

Total for Mobilization + Sch A	\$885,390.00
Total for Mobilization + Sch A + Sch B	\$1,353,440.00
Total for Mobilization + Sch A + Sch B + Additive Alternate	\$1,418,200.00

\$730,839.75	
\$1,080,468.50	
\$1,122,358.50	

\$741,662.00 \$1,126,841.00 \$1,170,614.00

\$693,040.00 \$1,087,298.00 \$1,128,813.00

\$852,140.00 \$1,282,896.00 \$1,339,836.00 \$663,865.27 \$1,013,925.55 \$1,060,273.72

Apparent low bidder

^{*} These bidders included Mobilization in their Schedule A subtotal as read out at bid opening, which resulted in Mobilization being counted twice when subtotaling the project without Schedule B at bid opening. When this clerical error is accounted for as per OAR 125-249-0350 and OAR 137-049-0350(2)(b), the totals of all unit costs correctly sum up and agree with the bid totals as read out at bid opening.